

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

RECEIVED
11-28-2016
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

Appeal No. 2016AP001002 CR

State of Wisconsin,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Joseph K. Larson,
Defendant-Appellant

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT – APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR IRON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE PATRICK J. MADDEN PRESIDING

JOHN MILLER CARROLL LAW OFFICE
Attorney for Defendant – Appellant

John Miller Carroll
State Bar. No. 1010478

226 S. State St.
Appleton WI 54911
(920) 734-4878

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 5-11

 I. *The Record clearly shows error in the Trial Courts decision.*

 a. *The Officers Testimony as to the timing of events is Inconsistent with his own Testimony*

 b. *The Officers Testimony contradicts Exhibits*

 c. *Larson’s Testimony is consistent with the record.*

 II. *The Chemical Testing of Larson was unlawful*

CONCLUSION..... 12

CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH..... 13

SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX..... A1-A15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Wis. Stat. §343.305 (6) 9, 10
Wis. Stat. §343.305 (4) 11

Cases

State v. Wilke, 152 Wis.2d 243, 246–47, 448 N.W.2d 13 (Ct.App.1989). 11
State v. Herrmann, 2000 WI App 38, 233 Wis. 2d 135, 608 N.W.2d 406..... 11
State v. Bermudez, 221 Wis. 2d 338, 585 N.W.2d 628 (Ct. App. 1998).....11
State v. Kiekhefer, 212 Wis.2d 460, 472, 569 N.W.2d 316, 324 (Ct.App.1997).....11
State v. Munroe, 2001 WI App 104, ¶ 10, 244 Wis. 2d 1, 11, 630 N.W.2d 223, 227...11
